TAKOMA PARK POLICE DEPARTMENT -

WEEKLY CRIME REPORT

ACTIVITIES REPORTED MAR 10, 2023 THROUGH MAR 17, 2023

CASE# DATE | TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

N/A

2300
11709

2300
11719

2300
11739
N/A
2300
11830

2300
11847
N/A

2300
11914
2300
11927
2300
10792
N/A

2300
11960
2300
12001
2300
12013

3/10/23 7:42 am

3/10/23 8:30am

3/10/23 10:52 am

3/10/23
3/10/23

11:09 am
4:58 pm

3/10/23 6:30 pm
3/10/23  9:08 pm
3/11/23 5:35am
3/11/23 7:58 am
3/11/23 9:30am
3/11/23 9:37 am
3/11/23 11:42 am
3/11/23 4:03 pm

3/11/23 5:11pm

Threats

Larceny; Disorderly &
Assault Arrest
Larceny

Suspicious Situation
Recovered Stolen Auto

Burglary

Sound of Shots Fired
Larceny Arrest
Vandalism

Warrant Service
Domestic

Burglary

Fraud

Larceny

8200 blk Houston
Ct

6700 blk New
Hampshire Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk Holton Ln
7700 blk Maple
Ave

1300 blk Holton Ln

Kansas Ln &
Eastern Ave

900 blk Merrimac
Dr

1000 blk Heather
Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
7600 blk Maple
Ave

1300 blk Holton Ln

200 blk Manor Cir

1300 blk University
Blvd

03/17/2023

Juvenile threatened in school by classmate;
parents meeting with school regarding the
incident

Suspect committing theft at establishment
detained & became disorderly injuring officers,
including biting an officer; suspect arrested
Commercial theft at 7-11

Suspicious Situation

Victim’s vehicle was stolen and then returned
but parked in a different area; ignition lock
damaged; vehicle hot-wired; vehicle sustained
substantial body damage

Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage

There was a contact shooting in the District of
Columbia; DC jurisdiction

Commercial theft from 7-11; subject
apprehended and arrested

Alarm call; unk suspects shattered a glass panel
on a rear porch of a residence

Outstanding warrant served on a subject

Domestic
Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage
sometime between 3/1 and 3/7

Hacked bank account

Commercial theft from Walgreens
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CASE# DATE | TIME | ACTIVITY LOCATION | SUMMARY

2300
12056
3 2300
12109
3 2300
12151
3 2300
12185
6 2300
12213
1 2300
12285
6 2300
12184
2 2300
12283
6 2300
12347
5 N/A
3 2300
12389
6 N/A
1 2300

12374

3/12/23
3/12/23
3/12/23

3/13/23

3/13/23

3/13/23

3/13/23

3/13/23
3/13/23
3/14/23
3/14/23
3/14/23

3/14/23

12:57 am
1:51 pm
8:55 pm

7:23 am

11:30 am

1:00 pm

3:30 pm

4:25 pm
10:17 pm
9:40 am
9:48 am
10:30 am

11:00 am

Arrest; Auto Theft
Burglary
Theft from Auto

Burglary

Burglary

Dog Bite

Attempt Larceny;
Vandalism

Theft of Package
Larceny

Domestic

Arrests; Auto Theft
Domestic

Fraud; Forgery

7100 blk Holly Ave

6700 blk Cockerille
Ave

6400 blk Orchard
Ave

6600 blk Gude Ave

1300 blk Holton Ln

Unit blk Darwin
Ave
1200 blk Myrtle
Ave

6800 blk Prince
George’s Ave

1300 blk University
Blvd

8200 blk Houston
Ct

6700 blk Gude Ave

7900 blk Lockney
Ave

7100 blk Maple
Ave

15-year-old juvenile arrested for auto theft

Residential burglary; entry gained by kicking in
basement door; property stolen
Property stolen

Residential burglary; entry gained by breaking a
window on ground floor; homeowner was
home and fought with suspect who fled on
foot; victim taken to local hospital for non-life-
threatening injuries

Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage
sometime between 2/28 @ 6 pm and 3/13 @
11 am; lock cut

Two dogs fought; animal control notified

Unknown suspect(s) attempted to break open a
tool box at a construction site without success;
tampered with wires on construction vehicles
Package stolen; unknown time on 3/10

Commercial theft from Walgreens
Domestic

Two 15-year-old juveniles arrested for auto
theft

Domestic

Suspect changed payee on victim’s personal
check and cashed it
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6

N/A

2300
12521

2300
12549

2300
12550
N/A
2300
12576
2300
12578
2300
12581
2300
12641

2300
12650
2300
12814
2300
12841

3/14/23 3:01 pm
3/14/23  6:00 pm
3/14/23 8:45 pm

3/15/23 5:51am

3/15/23 6:13 am

3/15/23
3/15/23

9:13 am
10:10 am

3/15/23 10:27 am
3/15/23 11:02 am
3/15/23 3:05 pm
3/15/23  4:14 pm
3/16/23 3:15 pm

3/16/23 3:15 pm

Fallen Tree; Road
Closure

Emergency Evaluation

Petition

Critical Missing Person

Theft of Auto Parts

Larceny

Domestic
Found Property

Vandalism to Auto
Theft of Package

Assault

Fraud

Recovered Missing
Juvenile
Vandalism

7200 blk Garland
Ave

7700 blk Maple
Ave

7500 blk Maple
Ave

7400 blk New
Hampshire Ave

6900 blk New
Hampshire Ave
100 blk Lee Ave
7500 blk Maple
Ave

100 blk Tulip Ave

7500 blk Maple
Ave
7700 blk Maple
Ave

7400 blk Cedar Ave

7600 blk New
Hampshire Ave
1300 blk University
Blvd

Large tree fell across roadway; road closed
Emergency Evaluation Petition

Notified of critical missing person by family
member at approx. 8:00 pm; critical missing
person located at nearby hospital at 7:00 am on
3/15

Sometime between 8:30 pm 3/14 and 5:00 am
3/15, unk suspects stole the victim’s vehicle
tires from his 2019 Toyota Rav4

Commercial theft from 7-11

Domestic
Passport found and turned in to police

Unk suspect broke the steering wheel column
of victim’s vehicle
Package stolen

Suspect stabbed victim with knife; sexually
assaulted victim; victim transported to local
hospital with non-life-threatening physical
injuries; suspect fled

Bank account hacked

Missing juvenile from Prince George’s County
located; released to custody of parent

Juvenile vandalized property inside the
Walgreens; released to the custody of a parent
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1300 blk University = Commercial theft from Walgreens

2300
12842
1 2300
12822
2 2300
12843
1 2300
1261
1 2300
12913
1 N/A
2 N/A
6 2300
12955

3/16/23
3/16/23
3/16/23

3/16/23

3/17/23

3/17/23

3/17/23
3/17/23

3:15 pm Larceny

3:43 pm  Vandalism
4:38 pm | Fraud

6:20 pm Personal Injury

Collision

5:04 am  House Fire/Alarm

8:30am  Emergency Evaluation
Petition

11:42 am Domestic

11:20 am | Larceny

Contact Shooting — An individual(s) was shot.

Blvd

7200 blk Carroll
Ave

7100 blk Central
Ave

Piney Branch Rd
and Ray Dr

7200 blk Maple
Ave

7200 blk Maple
Ave

500 blk Belford PI
900 blk University
Blvd

Unk suspect damaged the compartment door
on a food truck
Hacked bank account

Driver 1 struck the rear bumper of Driver 2’s
vehicle; Driver 2 and front seat passenger
transported to local hospital with non-life-
threatening injuries

Alarm activated due to a fire in residence; all
parties vacated; one person was missing but
later located at Philadelphia & Cedar; Fire
Marshal’s responded to scene

Emergency Evaluation Petition

Domestic
Commercial theft from Falcon Fuel

Domestic — Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. This information is not released
for the privacy of the individual(s).

Emergency Evaluation Petition — An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police
officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a
medical professional in a designated emergency facility. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).

Suicide - This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).
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Suspicious Situation — This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.

Unattended Death - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases,
months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends
that check on them regularly. This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).



