WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
5	2300 11709	3/10/23	7:42 am	Threats	8200 blk Houston Ct	Juvenile threatened in school by classmate; parents meeting with school regarding the incident
2	2300 11719	3/10/23	8:30 am	Larceny; Disorderly & Assault Arrest	6700 blk New Hampshire Ave	Suspect committing theft at establishment detained & became disorderly injuring officers, including biting an officer; suspect arrested
2	2300 11739	3/10/23	10:52 am	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft at 7-11
6	N/A	3/10/23	11:09 am	Suspicious Situation	1300 blk Holton Ln	Suspicious Situation
4	2300 11830	3/10/23	4:58 pm	Recovered Stolen Auto	7700 blk Maple Ave	Victim's vehicle was stolen and then returned but parked in a different area; ignition lock damaged; vehicle hot-wired; vehicle sustained substantial body damage
6	2300 11847	3/10/23	6:30 pm	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage
N/A	N/A	3/10/23	9:08 pm	Sound of Shots Fired	Kansas Ln & Eastern Ave	There was a contact shooting in the District of Columbia; DC jurisdiction
6	2300 11914	3/11/23	5:35 am	Larceny Arrest	900 blk Merrimac Dr	Commercial theft from 7-11; subject apprehended and arrested
2	2300 11927	3/11/23	7:58 am	Vandalism	1000 blk Heather Ave	Alarm call; unk suspects shattered a glass panel on a rear porch of a residence
2	2300 10792	3/11/23	9:30 am	Warrant Service	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Outstanding warrant served on a subject
4	N/A	3/11/23	9:37 am	Domestic	7600 blk Maple Ave	Domestic
6	2300 11960	3/11/23	11:42 am	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage sometime between 3/1 and 3/7
3	2300 12001	3/11/23	4:03 pm	Fraud	200 blk Manor Cir	Hacked bank account
6	2300 12013	3/11/23	5:11 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
1	2300 12056	3/12/23	12:57 am	Arrest; Auto Theft	7100 blk Holly Ave	15-year-old juvenile arrested for auto theft
3	2300 12109	3/12/23	1:51 pm	Burglary	6700 blk Cockerille Ave	Residential burglary; entry gained by kicking in basement door; property stolen
3	2300 12151	3/12/23	8:55 pm	Theft from Auto	6400 blk Orchard Ave	Property stolen
3	2300 12185	3/13/23	7:23 am	Burglary	6600 blk Gude Ave	Residential burglary; entry gained by breaking a window on ground floor; homeowner was home and fought with suspect who fled on foot; victim taken to local hospital for non-lifethreatening injuries
6	2300 12213	3/13/23	11:30 am	Burglary	1300 blk Holton Ln	Theft of property from a unit at Public Storage sometime between 2/28 @ 6 pm and 3/13 @ 11 am; lock cut
1	2300 12285	3/13/23	1:00 pm	Dog Bite	Unit blk Darwin Ave	Two dogs fought; animal control notified
6	2300 12184	3/13/23	3:30 pm	Attempt Larceny; Vandalism	1200 blk Myrtle Ave	Unknown suspect(s) attempted to break open a tool box at a construction site without success; tampered with wires on construction vehicles
2	2300 12283	3/13/23	4:25 pm	Theft of Package	6800 blk Prince George's Ave	Package stolen; unknown time on 3/10
6	2300 12347	3/13/23	10:17 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
5	N/A	3/14/23	9:40 am	Domestic	8200 blk Houston Ct	Domestic
3	2300 12389	3/14/23	9:48 am	Arrests; Auto Theft	6700 blk Gude Ave	Two 15-year-old juveniles arrested for auto theft
6	N/A	3/14/23	10:30 am	Domestic	7900 blk Lockney Ave	Domestic
1	2300 12374	3/14/23	11:00 am	Fraud; Forgery	7100 blk Maple Ave	Suspect changed payee on victim's personal check and cashed it

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
3	N/A	3/14/23	3:01 pm	Fallen Tree; Road Closure	7200 blk Garland Ave	Large tree fell across roadway; road closed
5	N/A	3/14/23	6:00 pm	Emergency Evaluation Petition	7700 blk Maple Ave	Emergency Evaluation Petition
4	2300 12521	3/14/23	8:45 pm	Critical Missing Person	7500 blk Maple Ave	Notified of critical missing person by family member at approx. 8:00 pm; critical missing person located at nearby hospital at 7:00 am on 3/15
6	2300 12549	3/15/23	5:51 am	Theft of Auto Parts	7400 blk New Hampshire Ave	Sometime between 8:30 pm 3/14 and 5:00 am 3/15, unk suspects stole the victim's vehicle tires from his 2019 Toyota Rav4
2	2300 12550	3/15/23	6:13 am	Larceny	6900 blk New Hampshire Ave	Commercial theft from 7-11
4	N/A	3/15/23	9:13 am	Domestic	100 blk Lee Ave	Domestic
1	2300 12576	3/15/23	10:10 am	Found Property	7500 blk Maple Ave	Passport found and turned in to police
1	2300 12578	3/15/23	10:27 am	Vandalism to Auto	100 blk Tulip Ave	Unk suspect broke the steering wheel column of victim's vehicle
1	2300 12581	3/15/23	11:02 am	Theft of Package	7500 blk Maple Ave	Package stolen
5	2300 12641	3/15/23	3:05 pm	Assault	7700 blk Maple Ave	Suspect stabbed victim with knife; sexually assaulted victim; victim transported to local hospital with non-life-threatening physical injuries; suspect fled
1	2300 12650	3/15/23	4:14 pm	Fraud	7400 blk Cedar Ave	Bank account hacked
6	2300 12814	3/16/23	3:15 pm	Recovered Missing Juvenile	7600 blk New Hampshire Ave	Missing juvenile from Prince George's County located; released to custody of parent
6	2300 12841	3/16/23	3:15 pm	Vandalism	1300 blk University Blvd	Juvenile vandalized property inside the Walgreens; released to the custody of a parent

WARD	CASE#	DATE	TIME	ACTIVITY	LOCATION	SUMMARY
6	2300 12842	3/16/23	3:15 pm	Larceny	1300 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Walgreens
1	2300 12822	3/16/23	3:43 pm	Vandalism	7200 blk Carroll Ave	Unk suspect damaged the compartment door on a food truck
2	2300 12843	3/16/23	4:38 pm	Fraud	7100 blk Central Ave	Hacked bank account
1	2300 1261	3/16/23	6:20 pm	Personal Injury Collision	Piney Branch Rd and Ray Dr	Driver 1 struck the rear bumper of Driver 2's vehicle; Driver 2 and front seat passenger transported to local hospital with non-lifethreatening injuries
1	2300 12913	3/17/23	5:04 am	House Fire/Alarm	7200 blk Maple Ave	Alarm activated due to a fire in residence; all parties vacated; one person was missing but later located at Philadelphia & Cedar; Fire Marshal's responded to scene
1	N/A	3/17/23	8:30 am	Emergency Evaluation Petition	7200 blk Maple Ave	Emergency Evaluation Petition
2	N/A	3/17/23	11:42 am	Domestic	500 blk Belford Pl	Domestic
6	2300 12955	3/17/23	11:20 am	Larceny	900 blk University Blvd	Commercial theft from Falcon Fuel

**Contact Shooting** – An individual(s) was shot.

**Domestic** – Usually an incident within a home between domestic partners and/or family members. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

**Emergency Evaluation Petition** – An emergency evaluation petition is a legal process that enables a petitioner (sometimes a police officer) to get a person who is suffering from a mental illness or is in a serious mental crisis taken into custody and examined by a medical professional in a designated emergency facility. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.

**Suicide -** *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s).* 

**Suspicious Situation** – *This information is not released so as to preserve the integrity of an investigation.* 

**Unattended Death** - The phrase unattended death refers to a death in which the body is not found for days, weeks, or in some cases, months. Unattended deaths happen most commonly with the elderly, especially if they reside alone and do not have family or friends that check on them regularly. *This information is not released for the privacy of the individual(s)*.